

CR Z-0.00 AND OLD US 224-1.181 -- PAVING**BID OPENING: DEC. 15, 2022 (10:30 AM)**

BIDDER: Ward Construction Co.

ITEM	DESCRIPTION	QTY.	UNIT	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL COST
407E10000	Tack Coat (0.075 gal/sy)	9,745	GAL	\$2.75	\$26,798.75
411E10001	Stabilized Crushed Aggregate (Berm) (2' each side), As Per Plan	2,044	TON	\$32.00	\$65,408.00
441E50101	1.5" Asphalt Concrete Surface Course, Type 1 (448), PG 70-22 (Polymer Additive), As Per Plan	10,826	TON	\$98.00	\$1,060,948.00
643E00104	Edge Line, 4"	20.34	MILE	\$1,292.00	\$26,279.28
643E00300	Center Line	10.17	MILE	\$1,360.00	\$13,831.20
Special	Formed Construction Joint	26	EACH	\$150.00	\$3,900.00
832E30000	Erosion Control (\$1,000 Each Roadway)	1	EACH	\$1,000.00	\$2,000.00
614E11000	Maintaining Traffic	1	LUMP	\$29,000.00	\$29,000.00
624E10000	Mobilization	1	LUMP	\$12,000.00	\$12,000.00
GRAND TOTAL				\$1,240,165.23	

BIDDER: The Shelly Company

ITEM	DESCRIPTION	QTY.	UNIT	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL COST
407E10000	Tack Coat (0.075 gal/sy)	9,745	GAL	\$2.50	\$24,362.50
411E10001	Stabilized Crushed Aggregate (Berm) (2' each side), As Per Plan	2,044	TON	\$34.00	\$69,496.00
441E50101	1.5" Asphalt Concrete Surface Course, Type 1 (448), PG 70-22 (Polymer Additive), As Per Plan	10,826	TON	\$107.00	\$1,158,382.00
643E00104	Edge Line, 4"	20.34	MILE	\$1,292.00	\$26,279.28
643E00300	Center Line	10.17	MILE	\$1,360.00	\$13,831.20
Special	Formed Construction Joint	26	EACH	\$200.00	\$5,200.00
832E30000	Erosion Control (\$1,000 Each Roadway)	1	EACH	\$1,000.00	\$2,000.00
614E11000	Maintaining Traffic	1	LUMP	\$35,000.00	\$35,000.00
624E10000	Mobilization	1	LUMP	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00
GRAND TOTAL				\$1,344,550.98	